Five Towns College

Privacy Policy

Five Towns College has a Privacy Policy that protects, secures and safeguards any and all personal information obtained online. The college does not store or collect this type of information from visitors to its website. Only information that is voluntarily provided may be collected and perused for statistical information on occasion.

In this regard, statistical data is only viewed in the aggregate and may be used for marketing purposes. But, data collected on this website is not shared with third parties unless they are an approved educational partner. Five Towns College follows, adheres and complies with applicable federal and state laws and regulations.

Five Towns College only collects information about the IP address of the domain that accessed the Internet and the pages visited. This information is not shared beyond the support staff of the home page except when required by law. It is only used, as stated above, as a source of tracking statistical information. All users' personal information is restricted to the office.

By submitting contact forms on this site, users give consent to Five Towns College to be contacted by email, telephone and/or text messaging at the address (es) and telephone number(s) provided. This consent includes contact via automated means. Users should understand that this consent is not required, however, to attend Five Towns College and/or will opt out as noted on any submitted form.

Five Towns College is not responsible for the privacy policies of other websites that are linked to or how they protect users' sensitive information. Five Towns College has recently updated to use "cookies" to collect information. A cookie is a piece of data stored on a site visitor's hard drive to help the institution improve your access to our site and identify repeat visitors to the College's site. Cookies can also enable the institution to track and target the interests of users to enhance the experience on the official site. Usage of a cookie is in no way linked to any personally identifiable information on our site.

If this Privacy Policy changes for any reason, the changes will be posted on this website. Any questions about this policy can be sent to support@ftc.edu.